
500 Motor Racing Club of Ireland
New Years Stages Rally

Saturday 23rd January 2016

Class  Overall Results

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
2    Derek McGarrity/Kieran Graffin                    1.6t Ford Fiesta WRC               9b1 28:38.904:36.2 04:31.8 04:36.2 04:35.8 05:12.4 05:06.5 
6    Desi Heny/Liam Moyniham                           1.6 Skoda Fabia R5                 9b2 28:52.004:43.3 04:29.9 04:32.3 04:32.6 05:25.7 05:08.2 
18   Kyle White/Sean Topping                           1.6 Citroen C2R2                   53 29:49.904:42.1 04:38.8 04:48.4 04:48.5 05:33.3 05:18.8 
3    George Robinson/Tommy Speers                      2.0t Mitsubishi Evo9               9b4 29:50.704:44.7 04:46.2 04:47.8 04:45.6 05:29.7 05:16.7 
7    Alan Atcheson/Thomas Wedlock                      2.0 Skoda Fabia                    9b5 29:52.704:45.7 04:40.6 04:54.7 04:44.1 05:27.2 05:20.4 
9    Matthew McGaffin/Sheena Buckley                   2.0t Mitsubishi Evo 9              26 30:11.104:52.0 04:44.8 04:49.5 04:46.8 05:31.5 05:26.5 
10   Niall Henry/John Rowan                            2.0t Mitsubishi Evo X              27 30:14.904:52.4 04:43.4 04:50.4 04:48.2 05:34.2 05:26.3 
15   Alan Smyth/Mac Kierans                            1.6 Suzuki Swift                   58 30:19.704:42.5 04:48.4 04:55.5 04:50.5 05:37.1 05:25.7 
22   William Creighton/Liam Regan                      1.6 Peugeot 208 R2                 59 30:24.504:45.5 04:45.1 04:51.7 04:50.4 05:36.6 05:35.2 
23   Barry Morris/Denver Rafferty                      2.0 Ford Escort                    710 30:54.604:51.2 04:48.1 04:56.1 04:54.7 05:47.2 05:37.3 
17   Marty Gallagher/Dean O’Sullivan                   1.6 Ford Fiesta R2                 511 31:22.505:03.1 04:53.2 04:59.0 04:58.6 05:47.9 05:40.7 
16   Trevor McConnell/Alecia Knox                      1.6 Honda Civic                    512 31:27.005:07.7 04:54.5 05:01.6 04:59.3 05:47.1 05:36.8 
11   William McClurkin/Damien McCann                   2.0 Ford Escort                    613 31:45.004:59.2 04:57.4 05:01.3 05:02.0 05:50.4 05:54.7 
19   Andy Johnson/Jim McSherry                         2.3 Vauxhall Chevette              814 31:50.005:07.7 05:03.1 05:06.6 05:09.6 05:46.4 05:36.6 
4    Conor McCrossan/Bobby Sharkey                     2.0t Mitsubishi Evo9               9b15 31:55.505:06.8 04:48.3 04:58.6 05:04.7 05:39.5 06:17.6 
28   Ian Dickson/Ashley Dickson                        2.0 Ford Fiesta ST                 116 31:58.505:06.1 05:05.4 05:08.5 05:04.3 05:51.7 05:42.5 
32   Robert Haslett/Jonathan Herron                    2.0 Vauxhall Astra                 117 32:07.405:06.2 04:59.4 05:10.4 05:05.1 05:53.3 05:53.0 
12   James Heaslip/Brian Fitzmaurice                   2.0 Peugeot 205 RWD                718 32:10.105:23.6 05:02.1 05:06.7 05:02.2 05:52.0 05:43.5 
29   Alexander Cochrane/Harry Johnston                 1.6 Ford Escort                    419 32:17.705:20.2 05:01.2 05:20.2 05:06.7 05:48.8 05:40.6 
34   Daryl Sproule/Steven McCrossan                    2.0 Vauxhall Astra                 120 32:24.505:14.6 05:05.1 05:12.3 05:10.2 05:54.8 05:47.5 
20   Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore                          2.0 Ford Escort                    621 32:32.705:18.2 05:09.1 05:17.3 05:13.5 05:53.8 05:40.8 
21   Andrew Blair/Bill Blair                           2.0 Ford Escort                    622 33:09.805:30.4 05:09.3 05:10.9 05:02.8 06:10.2 06:06.2 
26   Ronnie McConnell/Rachel McConnell                 1.3 Nissan Micra                   323 33:50.605:20.1 05:02.4 05:23.1 05:20.7 06:18.1 06:26.2 
35   Niall Creighton/Gregory Roberts                   1.6 Lotus Cortina                  424 34:06.405:27.0 05:18.3 05:34.8 05:27.7 06:13.1 06:05.5 
33   Harry Brown/Martin McGrath                        1.6 Talbot Avenger                 425 34:11.905:26.0 05:17.4 05:28.4 05:26.4 06:21.1 06:12.6 
36   Olivia Coulter/Chris Hill                         1.5 Ford Anglia                    426 36:06.805:40.0 05:35.8 05:52.6 05:45.0 06:40.6 06:32.8 
8    Mark Massey/Robert Bustard                        2.0t Subaru Impreza                227 05:00.4 04:46.8 04:52.7 FAIL    
37   Johnny Morrow/Fraser Mulholland                   2.0t Mitsubishi Evo6               228 04:46.9 04:41.1      
27   Arnold Lutton/John Hederson                       1.3 Toyota Starlet                 329 05:41.3 05:31.7 06:12.1     
31   Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes                         1.6 Peugeot 205                    430 05:06.2 10:00.0      
24   Garth Neill/Keith Neill                           1.6 Peugeot 106 GTi                531 05:05.3 10:00.0      
25   Michael McGarrity/Ashley Bolton                   1.6 Peugeot 106                    532 10:00.0 10:00.0      
14   Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour                         2.0 Ford Escort F2                 733 10:00.0 05:05.0      
5    Stephen Wright/Fintain Sherry                     1.6 Ford Fiesta R5                 9b34 04:31.3 04:30.9 04:38.3 FAIL    
1    Kenny McKinstry/Martin Cairns                     2.0t Subaru Impreza                9b35 04:28.1 04:25.6 04:32.6 04:44.9 10:00.0   

Class 1 Gp N Cars up to 2000cc

No. Name Car TotalPos Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
28   Ian Dickson/Ashley Dickson                        2.0 Ford Fiesta ST                 1 31:58.505:06.1 05:05.4 05:08.5 05:04.3 05:51.7 05:42.5 
32   Robert Haslett/Jonathan Herron                    2.0 Vauxhall Astra                 2 32:07.405:06.2 04:59.4 05:10.4 05:05.1 05:53.3 05:53.0 
34   Daryl Sproule/Steven McCrossan                    2.0 Vauxhall Astra                 3 32:24.505:14.6 05:05.1 05:12.3 05:10.2 05:54.8 05:47.5 

Class 2 Gp N Cars over 2000cc

No. Name Car TotalPos Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
9    Matthew McGaffin/Sheena Buckley                   2.0t Mitsubishi Evo 9              1 30:11.104:52.0 04:44.8 04:49.5 04:46.8 05:31.5 05:26.5 
10   Niall Henry/John Rowan                            2.0t Mitsubishi Evo X              2 30:14.904:52.4 04:43.4 04:50.4 04:48.2 05:34.2 05:26.3 
8    Mark Massey/Robert Bustard                        2.0t Subaru Impreza                3 05:00.4 04:46.8 04:52.7 FAIL    
37   Johnny Morrow/Fraser Mulholland                   2.0t Mitsubishi Evo6               4 04:46.9 04:41.1      
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Class 3 Clubman Cars up to 1450cc 2WD

No. Name Car TotalPos Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
26   Ronnie McConnell/Rachel McConnell                 1.3 Nissan Micra                   1 33:50.605:20.1 05:02.4 05:23.1 05:20.7 06:18.1 06:26.2 
27   Arnold Lutton/John Hederson                       1.3 Toyota Starlet                 2 05:41.3 05:31.7 06:12.1     

Class 4 Clubman Cars 1451cc to 1650cc 8V 2WD

No. Name Car TotalPos Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
29   Alexander Cochrane/Harry Johnston                 1.6 Ford Escort                    1 32:17.705:20.2 05:01.2 05:20.2 05:06.7 05:48.8 05:40.6 
35   Niall Creighton/Gregory Roberts                   1.6 Lotus Cortina                  2 34:06.405:27.0 05:18.3 05:34.8 05:27.7 06:13.1 06:05.5 
33   Harry Brown/Martin McGrath                        1.6 Talbot Avenger                 3 34:11.905:26.0 05:17.4 05:28.4 05:26.4 06:21.1 06:12.6 
36   Olivia Coulter/Chris Hill                         1.5 Ford Anglia                    4 36:06.805:40.0 05:35.8 05:52.6 05:45.0 06:40.6 06:32.8 
31   Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes                         1.6 Peugeot 205                    5 05:06.2 10:00.0      

Class 5 Clubman Cars 1401cc to 1650cc 16V 2WD

No. Name Car TotalPos Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
18   Kyle White/Sean Topping                           1.6 Citroen C2R2                   1 29:49.904:42.1 04:38.8 04:48.4 04:48.5 05:33.3 05:18.8 
15   Alan Smyth/Mac Kierans                            1.6 Suzuki Swift                   2 30:19.704:42.5 04:48.4 04:55.5 04:50.5 05:37.1 05:25.7 
22   William Creighton/Liam Regan                      1.6 Peugeot 208 R2                 3 30:24.504:45.5 04:45.1 04:51.7 04:50.4 05:36.6 05:35.2 
17   Marty Gallagher/Dean O’Sullivan                   1.6 Ford Fiesta R2                 4 31:22.505:03.1 04:53.2 04:59.0 04:58.6 05:47.9 05:40.7 
16   Trevor McConnell/Alecia Knox                      1.6 Honda Civic                    5 31:27.005:07.7 04:54.5 05:01.6 04:59.3 05:47.1 05:36.8 
24   Garth Neill/Keith Neill                           1.6 Peugeot 106 GTi                6 05:05.3 10:00.0      
25   Michael McGarrity/Ashley Bolton                   1.6 Peugeot 106                    7 10:00.0 10:00.0      

Class 6 Clubman Cars 1651cc to 2100cc 8V 2WD

No. Name Car TotalPos Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
11   William McClurkin/Damien McCann                   2.0 Ford Escort                    1 31:45.004:59.2 04:57.4 05:01.3 05:02.0 05:50.4 05:54.7 
20   Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore                          2.0 Ford Escort                    2 32:32.705:18.2 05:09.1 05:17.3 05:13.5 05:53.8 05:40.8 
21   Andrew Blair/Bill Blair                           2.0 Ford Escort                    3 33:09.805:30.4 05:09.3 05:10.9 05:02.8 06:10.2 06:06.2 

Class 7 Clubman Cars 1651cc to 2100cc 16V 2WD

No. Name Car TotalPos Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
23   Barry Morris/Denver Rafferty                      2.0 Ford Escort                    1 30:54.604:51.2 04:48.1 04:56.1 04:54.7 05:47.2 05:37.3 
12   James Heaslip/Brian Fitzmaurice                   2.0 Peugeot 205 RWD                2 32:10.105:23.6 05:02.1 05:06.7 05:02.2 05:52.0 05:43.5 
14   Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour                         2.0 Ford Escort F2                 3 10:00.0 05:05.0      

Class 8 Clubman Cars over 2100cc 2WD

No. Name Car TotalPos Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
19   Andy Johnson/Jim McSherry                         2.3 Vauxhall Chevette              1 31:50.005:07.7 05:03.1 05:06.6 05:09.6 05:46.4 05:36.6 
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Class 9b All other eligible Cars including FIA Super 2000 R4 & R4T

No. Name Car TotalPos Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
2    Derek McGarrity/Kieran Graffin                    1.6t Ford Fiesta WRC               1 28:38.904:36.2 04:31.8 04:36.2 04:35.8 05:12.4 05:06.5 
6    Desi Heny/Liam Moyniham                           1.6 Skoda Fabia R5                 2 28:52.004:43.3 04:29.9 04:32.3 04:32.6 05:25.7 05:08.2 
3    George Robinson/Tommy Speers                      2.0t Mitsubishi Evo9               3 29:50.704:44.7 04:46.2 04:47.8 04:45.6 05:29.7 05:16.7 
7    Alan Atcheson/Thomas Wedlock                      2.0 Skoda Fabia                    4 29:52.704:45.7 04:40.6 04:54.7 04:44.1 05:27.2 05:20.4 
4    Conor McCrossan/Bobby Sharkey                     2.0t Mitsubishi Evo9               5 31:55.505:06.8 04:48.3 04:58.6 05:04.7 05:39.5 06:17.6 
5    Stephen Wright/Fintain Sherry                     1.6 Ford Fiesta R5                 6 04:31.3 04:30.9 04:38.3 FAIL    
1    Kenny McKinstry/Martin Cairns                     2.0t Subaru Impreza                7 04:28.1 04:25.6 04:32.6 04:44.9 10:00.0   
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